
Série(s) : Série 1

Brut / Net : Sexe : Tour 1 / 1 Date : 24/03/2024Brut Messieurs

COUPE DU PRESIDENT DE L'AS/ HWC
Classement Brut

dimanche 24 mars 2024

Tour 1

Rang Nom - Prénom Club de licence Nat Index Hcp Brut

1 ACKE Gregory MIRAMAS FRA 3,5 3 85

2 BORSELLINO Kilian MIRAMAS FRA 10,8 12 85

3 NODIN Alex MIRAMAS FRA 4,8 5 86

4 BOURDILLON Philippe MIRAMAS FRA 9,7 10 86

5 ARRAS Stephane MIRAMAS FRA 9,8 11 86

6 TOSTIVINT Fabrice MIRAMAS FRA 7,1 7 87

7 JACQUEMIN Didier MIRAMAS FRA 6,2 6 87

8 SABAGH Paul MIRAMAS FRA 11,7 13 89

9 MARTINI Jean-Bernard MIRAMAS FRA 8,0 8 89

10 CAS Francois GRAND AVIGNON FRA 10,8 12 89

11 DE WESTELINCK William MIRAMAS FRA 11,4 12 90

12 HAUWEL Nicolas MIRAMAS FRA 11,7 13 90

13 CORNESSE Christian MIRAMAS FRA 7,4 8 90

14 MISSIR Frederic MIRAMAS FRA 12,6 14 91

15 ADDED Jean-Philippe MIRAMAS FRA 12,1 13 93

16 BERTHELOT Thierry MIRAMAS FRA 10,5 11 94

17 KRAUSE Johan MIRAMAS FRA 12,2 13 95

18 FOURNIER Christophe MIRAMAS FRA 11,3 12 95

19 NEBOUT Wilfrid MIRAMAS FRA 11,8 13 98

20 FLIGEAT Daniel MIRAMAS FRA 9,9 11 98

21 BAZET Anthony PONT ROYAL FRA 11,3 12 101

22 LOPEZ Bernard MIRAMAS FRA 9,7 10 110

23 MASSON BENOIT Renaud CABRE D'OR FRA 12,8 14 DSQ
-



Série(s) : Série 1

Brut / Net : Sexe : Tour 1 / 1 Date : 24/03/2024Net Messieurs

COUPE DU PRESIDENT DE L'AS/ HWC
Classement Net

dimanche 24 mars 2024

Tour 1

Rang Nom - Prénom Club de licence Nat Index Hcp Net

1 BORSELLINO Kilian MIRAMAS FRA 10,8 12 73

2 ARRAS Stephane MIRAMAS FRA 9,8 11 75

3 SABAGH Paul MIRAMAS FRA 11,7 13 76

4 BOURDILLON Philippe MIRAMAS FRA 9,7 10 76

5 HAUWEL Nicolas MIRAMAS FRA 11,7 13 77

6 MISSIR Frederic MIRAMAS FRA 12,6 14 77

7 CAS Francois GRAND AVIGNON FRA 10,8 12 77

8 DE WESTELINCK William MIRAMAS FRA 11,4 12 78

9 TOSTIVINT Fabrice MIRAMAS FRA 7,1 7 80

10 ADDED Jean-Philippe MIRAMAS FRA 12,1 13 80

11 NODIN Alex MIRAMAS FRA 4,8 5 81

12 MARTINI Jean-Bernard MIRAMAS FRA 8,0 8 81

13 JACQUEMIN Didier MIRAMAS FRA 6,2 6 81

14 ACKE Gregory MIRAMAS FRA 3,5 3 82

15 KRAUSE Johan MIRAMAS FRA 12,2 13 82

16 CORNESSE Christian MIRAMAS FRA 7,4 8 82

17 BERTHELOT Thierry MIRAMAS FRA 10,5 11 83

18 FOURNIER Christophe MIRAMAS FRA 11,3 12 83

19 NEBOUT Wilfrid MIRAMAS FRA 11,8 13 85

20 FLIGEAT Daniel MIRAMAS FRA 9,9 11 87

21 BAZET Anthony PONT ROYAL FRA 11,3 12 89

22 LOPEZ Bernard MIRAMAS FRA 9,7 10 100

23 MASSON BENOIT Renaud CABRE D'OR FRA 12,8 14 DSQ
-



Série(s) : Série 2

Brut / Net : Sexe : Tour 1 / 1 Date : 24/03/2024Brut Messieurs

COUPE DU PRESIDENT DE L'AS/ HWC
Classement Brut

dimanche 24 mars 2024

Tour 1

Rang Nom - Prénom Club de licence Nat Index Hcp Brut

1 GERANDI Marc MIRAMAS FRA 13,5 13 23

2 SCANDOLERA Constant MIRAMAS FRA 13,1 12 22

3 BELTRAN Jean-Michel MIRAMAS FRA 21,0 21 21

4 TOSTIVINT Ilan MIRAMAS FRA 14,8 14 20

5 RUBILONI Éric MIRAMAS FRA 16,5 16 19

6 SEGOVIA Samir INTERIEUR GOLF FRA 22,5 23 17

7 MANGIN Pierre MIRAMAS FRA 16,2 16 17

8 MOQUET Yvon MIRAMAS FRA 18,0 18 17

9 RICHARTE Jean-Pierre MIRAMAS FRA 16,1 16 16

10 MARGIER Frédéric MIRAMAS FRA 21,5 21 16

11 GRAY Eric MIRAMAS FRA 24,3 25 16

12 DELHAY Alain MIRAMAS FRA 14,9 14 16

13 SCIORTINO Christophe MIRAMAS FRA 15,7 15 16

14 MOLINO Patrick MIRAMAS FRA 17,0 17 15

15 TRUFFERT Philippe MIRAMAS FRA 20,4 20 15

16 LEGRET Bastien MIRAMAS FRA 17,9 18 15

17 BASQUE Guillaume MIRAMAS FRA 13,6 13 15

18 ROTH René MIRAMAS FRA 13,2 12 15

19 KAIL Henry MIRAMAS FRA 17,2 17 15

20 WETTERWALD Antony ST MARTIN CRAU FRA 19,4 19 14

21 DREBEL Guillaume MIRAMAS FRA 17,1 17 14

22 MACHERET Jacques MIRAMAS FRA 22,1 22 14

23 KRAUSE Roger MIRAMAS FRA 17,6 17 14

24 VOL Gregory MIRAMAS FRA 18,4 18 13

25 ESPI Alain SAUMANE FRA 15,9 15 13

26 HILAIRE Luc MIRAMAS FRA 13,6 13 13

27 COUREAU Gerard MIRAMAS FRA 17,7 17 13

28 MAUBERT Bruno BOURBON FRA 18,4 18 12

29 NEGRE Georges MIRAMAS FRA 15,5 15 11

30 BUREAU Dominique MIRAMAS FRA 24,2 24 11

31 ANDREIS Pierre PACA FRA 22,5 23 9

32 CHAVE Jean-Luc MIRAMAS FRA 16,3 16 9



Rang Nom - Prénom Club de licence Nat Index Hcp Brut
33 LIBERTINO Jean-Louis MIRAMAS FRA 23,8 24 9

34 DELPRAT Jean MIRAMAS FRA 17,3 17 8

35 BENAYAS Mariano MIRAMAS FRA 19,7 20 8

36 MARTINI Jean-Claude MIRAMAS FRA 24,4 25 8

37 D'ANNA Angelo MIRAMAS FRA 16,2 16 8

38 FRONTEDDU Jean Pierre MIRAMAS FRA 14,4 14 7

39 DELPHIN Hervé MIRAMAS FRA 20,8 21 7

40 SOLTERMANN Didier ECOLE DE L'AIR FRA 20,0 20 6

41 LAURENT Johan MIRAMAS FRA 22,5 23 6

42 RENDON Jorge MIRAMAS FRA 18,6 18 5

43 PEREZ Raymond MIRAMAS FRA 21,0 21 5
-



Série(s) : Série 2

Brut / Net : Sexe : Tour 1 / 1 Date : 24/03/2024Net Messieurs

COUPE DU PRESIDENT DE L'AS/ HWC
Classement Net

dimanche 24 mars 2024

Tour 1

Rang Nom - Prénom Club de licence Nat Index Hcp Net

1 GRAY Eric MIRAMAS FRA 24,3 25 40

2 BELTRAN Jean-Michel MIRAMAS FRA 21,0 21 38

3 SEGOVIA Samir INTERIEUR GOLF FRA 22,5 23 38

4 MARGIER Frédéric MIRAMAS FRA 21,5 21 35

5 MACHERET Jacques MIRAMAS FRA 22,1 22 35

6 MOQUET Yvon MIRAMAS FRA 18,0 18 35

7 GERANDI Marc MIRAMAS FRA 13,5 13 35

8 TRUFFERT Philippe MIRAMAS FRA 20,4 20 33

9 SCANDOLERA Constant MIRAMAS FRA 13,1 12 33

10 TOSTIVINT Ilan MIRAMAS FRA 14,8 14 33

11 BUREAU Dominique MIRAMAS FRA 24,2 24 33

12 RUBILONI Éric MIRAMAS FRA 16,5 16 33

13 LEGRET Bastien MIRAMAS FRA 17,9 18 32

14 MANGIN Pierre MIRAMAS FRA 16,2 16 31

15 MOLINO Patrick MIRAMAS FRA 17,0 17 30

16 KAIL Henry MIRAMAS FRA 17,2 17 30

17 RICHARTE Jean-Pierre MIRAMAS FRA 16,1 16 29

18 ANDREIS Pierre PACA FRA 22,5 23 29

19 WETTERWALD Antony ST MARTIN CRAU FRA 19,4 19 28

20 SCIORTINO Christophe MIRAMAS FRA 15,7 15 28

21 DELHAY Alain MIRAMAS FRA 14,9 14 28

22 DREBEL Guillaume MIRAMAS FRA 17,1 17 28

23 LIBERTINO Jean-Louis MIRAMAS FRA 23,8 24 28

24 BASQUE Guillaume MIRAMAS FRA 13,6 13 27

25 MAUBERT Bruno BOURBON FRA 18,4 18 27

26 VOL Gregory MIRAMAS FRA 18,4 18 26

27 ROTH René MIRAMAS FRA 13,2 12 26

28 KRAUSE Roger MIRAMAS FRA 17,6 17 26

29 COUREAU Gerard MIRAMAS FRA 17,7 17 26

30 MARTINI Jean-Claude MIRAMAS FRA 24,4 25 26

31 ESPI Alain SAUMANE FRA 15,9 15 25

32 HILAIRE Luc MIRAMAS FRA 13,6 13 24



Rang Nom - Prénom Club de licence Nat Index Hcp Net
33 BENAYAS Mariano MIRAMAS FRA 19,7 20 24

34 LAURENT Johan MIRAMAS FRA 22,5 23 23

35 PEREZ Raymond MIRAMAS FRA 21,0 21 23

36 NEGRE Georges MIRAMAS FRA 15,5 15 22

37 DELPRAT Jean MIRAMAS FRA 17,3 17 20

38 CHAVE Jean-Luc MIRAMAS FRA 16,3 16 20

39 SOLTERMANN Didier ECOLE DE L'AIR FRA 20,0 20 19

40 DELPHIN Hervé MIRAMAS FRA 20,8 21 18

41 D'ANNA Angelo MIRAMAS FRA 16,2 16 17

42 FRONTEDDU Jean Pierre MIRAMAS FRA 14,4 14 13

43 RENDON Jorge MIRAMAS FRA 18,6 18 12
-



Série(s) : Série 3

Brut / Net : Sexe : Tour 1 / 1 Date : 24/03/2024Brut Messieurs

COUPE DU PRESIDENT DE L'AS/ HWC
Classement Brut

dimanche 24 mars 2024

Tour 1

Rang Nom - Prénom Club de licence Nat Index Hcp Brut

1 GUIMARD Joël MIRAMAS FRA 27,1 28 14

2 SAUTECOEUR Philippe SERVANES FRA 30,4 31 13

3 SAVELLI Patrick MIRAMAS FRA 30,8 32 13

4 FOURNIER Lilian PONT ROYAL FRA 24,6 25 12

5 DI BENEDETTO William MIRAMAS FRA 24,8 25 12

6 CLERICO Philippe MIRAMAS FRA 27,8 28 11

7 ALEXANDRE Frederic MIRAMAS FRA 26,1 27 10

8 TABAR Serge MIRAMAS FRA 29,0 30 10

9 ANZIANI Jerome PACA FRA 24,9 25 9

10 MAUVIGNEY Jerome MIRAMAS FRA 38 41 8

11 VIGOUROUX Frederic MIRAMAS FRA 54 57 8

12 COSSIC Emmanuel MIRAMAS FRA 31,0 32 7

13 BOMETON Franck MIRAMAS FRA 26,8 27 7

14 GARCIA Henri MIRAMAS FRA 26,5 27 7

15 PLISZKA Yannick MIRAMAS FRA 25,1 25 7

16 ARNAUDIES Laurent MIRAMAS FRA 32,5 34 6

17 ALARCON Yves MIRAMAS FRA 35,4 37 6

18 TRINQUET Michel MIRAMAS FRA 33,8 35 5

19 VOL Alexandre ECOLE DE L'AIR FRA 26,4 27 5

20 BELLANTE Joseph MIRAMAS FRA 32,1 33 4

21 GUIGUE Alexandre MIRAMAS FRA 40 42 2

22 DE ROSA Joël MIRAMAS FRA 25,1 25 2
-



Série(s) : Série 3

Brut / Net : Sexe : Tour 1 / 1 Date : 24/03/2024Net Messieurs

COUPE DU PRESIDENT DE L'AS/ HWC
Classement Net

dimanche 24 mars 2024

Tour 1

Rang Nom - Prénom Club de licence Nat Index Hcp Net

1 VIGOUROUX Frederic MIRAMAS FRA 54 57 56

2 SAUTECOEUR Philippe SERVANES FRA 30,4 31 43

3 GUIMARD Joël MIRAMAS FRA 27,1 28 40

4 TRINQUET Michel MIRAMAS FRA 33,8 35 39

5 CLERICO Philippe MIRAMAS FRA 27,8 28 36

6 MAUVIGNEY Jerome MIRAMAS FRA 38 41 36

7 FOURNIER Lilian PONT ROYAL FRA 24,6 25 35

8 COSSIC Emmanuel MIRAMAS FRA 31,0 32 35

9 SAVELLI Patrick MIRAMAS FRA 30,8 32 34

10 TABAR Serge MIRAMAS FRA 29,0 30 31

11 ALEXANDRE Frederic MIRAMAS FRA 26,1 27 30

12 DI BENEDETTO William MIRAMAS FRA 24,8 25 30

13 ANZIANI Jerome PACA FRA 24,9 25 30

14 ARNAUDIES Laurent MIRAMAS FRA 32,5 34 29

15 GARCIA Henri MIRAMAS FRA 26,5 27 29

16 BOMETON Franck MIRAMAS FRA 26,8 27 28

17 ALARCON Yves MIRAMAS FRA 35,4 37 26

18 BELLANTE Joseph MIRAMAS FRA 32,1 33 24

19 PLISZKA Yannick MIRAMAS FRA 25,1 25 22

20 GUIGUE Alexandre MIRAMAS FRA 40 42 20

21 DE ROSA Joël MIRAMAS FRA 25,1 25 17

22 VOL Alexandre ECOLE DE L'AIR FRA 26,4 27 14
-



Série(s) : Série 1

Brut / Net : Sexe : Tour 1 / 1 Date : 24/03/2024Brut Dames

COUPE DU PRESIDENT DE L'AS/ HWC
Classement Brut

dimanche 24 mars 2024

Tour 1

Rang Nom - Prénom Club de licence Nat Index Hcp Brut

1 BRU Patricia MIRAMAS FRA 14,2 14 22

2 SERPAGLI Sabine MIRAMAS FRA 17,6 17 22

3 CARILLO Florence MIRAMAS FRA 14,6 14 21

4 MARY Nicole MIRAMAS FRA 14,9 15 16

5 VOL Sophie MIRAMAS FRA 17,8 18 14

6 MISSIR Corinne MIRAMAS FRA 24,7 25 14

7 MASSU Brigitte ST MARTIN CRAU FRA 27,0 27 11

8 MOLINAS Valerie MIRAMAS FRA 28,3 29 10

9 MODOUX Sophie MIRAMAS FRA 22,2 22 10

10 FILDIER Pascale AIX MARSEILLE FRA 24,1 24 9

11 GERANDI Laurence MIRAMAS FRA 30,6 31 9

12 DEBLED Isabelle AIX MARSEILLE FRA 18,5 18 8

13 TARDY Géraldine MIRAMAS FRA 22,3 22 8

14 BOMETON Rolande MIRAMAS FRA 18,0 18 7

15 POULAIN-CARIOU Annie MIRAMAS FRA 40 42 6

16 BALAN Patricia MIRAMAS FRA 54 56 4

17 ARNAUDIES Sandrine MIRAMAS FRA 49 51 1

18 VIGOUROUX Colette MIRAMAS FRA 54 56 1

19 RICHARTE Annie MIRAMAS FRA 34,4 35 ABJ
-



Série(s) : Série 1

Brut / Net : Sexe : Tour 1 / 1 Date : 24/03/2024Net Dames

COUPE DU PRESIDENT DE L'AS/ HWC
Classement Net

dimanche 24 mars 2024

Tour 1

Rang Nom - Prénom Club de licence Nat Index Hcp Net

1 BALAN Patricia MIRAMAS FRA 54 56 44

2 SERPAGLI Sabine MIRAMAS FRA 17,6 17 38

3 BRU Patricia MIRAMAS FRA 14,2 14 36

4 POULAIN-CARIOU Annie MIRAMAS FRA 40 42 36

5 CARILLO Florence MIRAMAS FRA 14,6 14 34

6 MOLINAS Valerie MIRAMAS FRA 28,3 29 33

7 ARNAUDIES Sandrine MIRAMAS FRA 49 51 33

8 MISSIR Corinne MIRAMAS FRA 24,7 25 33

9 VOL Sophie MIRAMAS FRA 17,8 18 30

10 MASSU Brigitte ST MARTIN CRAU FRA 27,0 27 30

11 MARY Nicole MIRAMAS FRA 14,9 15 29

12 GERANDI Laurence MIRAMAS FRA 30,6 31 28

13 FILDIER Pascale AIX MARSEILLE FRA 24,1 24 25

14 TARDY Géraldine MIRAMAS FRA 22,3 22 23

15 MODOUX Sophie MIRAMAS FRA 22,2 22 22

16 BOMETON Rolande MIRAMAS FRA 18,0 18 20

17 DEBLED Isabelle AIX MARSEILLE FRA 18,5 18 19

18 VIGOUROUX Colette MIRAMAS FRA 54 56 15

19 RICHARTE Annie MIRAMAS FRA 34,4 35 ABJ
-


